Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/26/2022

1/26/2022

1/26/2022
1/26/2022
1/26/2022
1/26/2022
1/26/2022

1/26/2022
1/26/2022
1/26/2022
1/26/2022
1/26/2022

1/26/2022
1/26/2022

1/26/2022
1/26/2022
1/26/2022

1/26/2022
1/26/2022
1/26/2022
1/26/2022
1/26/2022
1/26/2022

RMP22-000605
RMP22-000606
RMP22-000607
RMP22-000608

RMP22-000609

RMP22-000610

RMP22-000611

RMP22-000612

RMP22-000613
RMP22-000614
RMP22-000615
RMP22-000616

4716 ARBOR DR

100(182) BLK VILLA
CIRCLE DR

4730 ARBOR DR

5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3000 KIRCHOFF RD

ROHLWING RD /
CARNEGIE ST

4955 KIMBALL HILL DR
3000 CENTRAL RD

5015 WEBER DR

4850 ALGONQUIN PKWY

APPROX LOC:3140
KIRCHOFF RD

2600 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM
GROVE RD

1813 HICKS RD
2801 ALGONQUIN RD

CHATEAU DR / NEW
WILKE RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
1327 GOLF RD

4700 ARBOR DR

5457 MAYFLOWER CT
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2500 ALGONQUIN RD

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
REPOSSESSION

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
LOUD MUSIC

PUBLIC SERVICE
PREMISES CHECK
ACCIDENT

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO

INFO
AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

PUBLIC SERVICE

911 INFO CALL
SOLICITOR COMPLAINT
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
DISPUTE

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/27/2022 7:06:49 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

1/26/2022 RMP22-000618 2800 CENTRAL RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/26/2022 RMP22-000619 E ALGONQUINRD /S TRAFFIC STOP
WESTWOOD LN

1/26/2022 2801 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL

1/26/2022 RMP22-000620 2600 PLUM GROVE RD TRAFFIC STOP REPORT WITH ARREST

1/26/2022 RMP22-000621 2650 BROOKWOOD WAY PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DR

1/27/2022 7:06:49 AM



