



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/26/2022		4716 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/26/2022		100(182) BLK VILLA CIRCLE DR	REPOSSESSION	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/26/2022		4730 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/26/2022	RMP22-000605	5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/26/2022	RMP22-000606	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/26/2022	RMP22-000607	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/26/2022	RMP22-000608	ROHLWING RD / CARNEGIE ST	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/26/2022		4955 KIMBALL HILL DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/26/2022		3000 CENTRAL RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/26/2022		5015 WEBER DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/26/2022	RMP22-000609	4850 ALGONQUIN PKWY	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/26/2022		APPROX LOC:3140 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/26/2022		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/26/2022		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/26/2022	RMP22-000610	1813 HICKS RD	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/26/2022		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/26/2022	RMP22-000611	CHATEAU DR / NEW WILKE RD	ACCIDENT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/26/2022	RMP22-000612	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/26/2022		1327 GOLF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/26/2022	RMP22-000613	4700 ARBOR DR	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/26/2022	RMP22-000614	5457 MAYFLOWER CT	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/26/2022	RMP22-000615	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/26/2022	RMP22-000616	2500 ALGONQUIN RD	DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

<b>Incident Date</b>	<b>Report Number</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Incident</b>	<b>Disposition</b>
1/26/2022	<b>RMP22-000618</b>	2800 CENTRAL RD	<b>ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/26/2022	<b>RMP22-000619</b>	E ALGONQUIN RD / S WESTWOOD LN	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
1/26/2022		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
1/26/2022	<b>RMP22-000620</b>	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	REPORT WITH ARREST
1/26/2022	<b>RMP22-000621</b>	2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	<b>PARKING COMPLAINT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT